

## Legislation Text

## File #: HPB Reso 10-2017, Version: 2

Agenda Date: July 17, 2017

Subject: Continuation of COA for the Duncan House, 5503 South Prince Street - withdrawn by applicant

Presented By: Dennis Swain, Senior Planner

## **APPLICATION SUMMARY:**

Project Name:	Duncan House COA
Historic Name:	Duncan House
Application Type:	COA
Location:	5503 South Prince Street
Applicable Design Guidelines:	Historic Preservation Design Guidelines
Applicant/Owner:	Brad Peterson
Project Description:	Removal and replacement of cedar siding and trim

At the June 19, 2017 meeting, a motion was made by Board Member Leighty, seconded by Board Member Field, that COA request be continued to July 17, 2017 in order to reconsider the application. The motion carried unanimously.

Following the June 19, 2017 meeting, the applicant, Brad Peterson, withdrew the COA request.